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New product release 
 

Quartz wool discs suitable for elemental analysers 
 
  
ü  Quick and simple reaction tube packing 
ü No waste 
ü Neat, symmetrical separation of reagents 
ü Available in three convenient sizes 
ü Reduced handling problems 
ü High purity 

 
 
Discs are available in 
three different 
diameters – 15mm, 
16.5mm and 22mm to 
fit most popular ‘micro’ 
elemental analysers 
currently in use.  
Thickness is 5mm 
approx. No more 
messing about with 
trying to force small tufts of quartz wool into reaction tubes – simply insert the disc 
and push down onto the reagent to form a quick and effective separation. Handling 
problems from dust and fibres are reduced dramatically from using the traditional 
quartz wool. 
 

 

Ordering details 
Cat No Description Pack 
B1250 Quartz Wool Discs 15mm 25 
B1251 Quartz Wool Discs 16.5mm 25 
B1252 Quartz Wool Discs 22mm 25 
 

Q
u

ar
tz

 w
oo

l d
is

cs
 f

or
 r

ea
ct

io
n

 t
u

b
e 

pa
ck

in
g

 

Example reaction tube packed using quartz wool discs 
 

B1250   B1251   B1252 
Actual size (approx) 
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Recommended sizes 
Manufacturer Model Cat No Diameter 
Costech All B1250 15mm 
Europa All B1251 16.5mm 
Eurovector All B1250 15mm 
Perkin Elmer 2400 

2410 
B1252 
B1252 

22mm 
22mm 

Thermo/Fisons/Carlo Erba 1108 
1110 
1112 (CHNOS) 
1112 (N/Protein) 
1500 series 1 
1500 series 2 
2000 
2100 
2500 

B1250 
B1250 
B1250 
B1252 
B1251 
B1250 
B1250 
B1250 
B1250 

15mm 
15mm 
15mm 
22mm 
16.5mm 
15mm 
15mm 
15mm 
15mm 

 

 
 
Elemental Microanalysis   Or your local dealer: 
1 Hameldown Road     
Okehampton  
Devon, EX20 1UB, UK    
+44 (0)1837 54446  
info@microanalysis.co.uk  
www.microanalysis.co.uk  
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