

## New product release

## Quartz wool discs suitable for elemental analysers

- ü Quick and simple reaction tube packing
- ü No waste
- ü Neat, symmetrical separation of reagents
- **ü** Available in three convenient sizes
- ü Reduced handling problems
- ü High purity

Discs are available in three different diameters – 15mm, 16.5mm and 22mm to fit most popular 'micro' elemental analysers currently in use. Thickness is 5mm approx. No more messing about with



trying to force small tufts of quartz wool into reaction tubes – simply insert the disc and push down onto the reagent to form a quick and effective separation. Handling problems from dust and fibres are reduced dramatically from using the traditional quartz wool.



## Ordering details

Cat No	Description	Pack
B1250	Quartz Wool Discs 15mm	25
B1251	Quartz Wool Discs 16.5mm	25
B1252	Quartz Wool Discs 22mm	25



## Recommended sizes

Manufacturer	Model	Cat No	Diameter
Costech	All	B1250	15mm
Europa	All	B1251	16.5mm
Eurovector	All	B1250	15mm
Perkin Elmer	2400	B1252	22mm
	2410	B1252	22mm
Thermo/Fisons/Carlo Erba	1108	B1250	15mm
	1110	B1250	15mm
	1112 (CHNOS)	B1250	15mm
	1112 (N/Protein)	B1252	22mm
	1500 series 1	B1251	16.5mm
	1500 series 2	B1250	15mm
	2000	B1250	15mm
	2100	B1250	15mm
	2500	B1250	15mm



**Elemental Microanalysis** 1 Hameldown Road Okehampton D +4 int W۱

No

Or your local deale
---------------------

evon, EX20 1UB, UK	
44 (0)1837 54446	
fo@microanalysis.co.uk	
ww.microanalysis.co.uk	
ov 2005	